

South Texas Project Electric Generating Station PO. Box 289 Wadsworth, Texas 77483

September 4, 2002 NOC-AE-02001403 10CFR50.80

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory CommissionAttention: Samuel J. CollinsDirector, Office of Nuclear Reactor RegulationWashington, DC 20555-0001

South Texas Project
Units 1 and 2
Docket Nos. STN 50-498 and STN 50-499
Correction of Corporate Name

Reference:

Letter, J. J. Sheppard to S. J. Collins, "Supplemental Information Regarding Application for Order and Conforming Administrative Amendments for Transfers of Licenses," dated October 16, 2001 (NOC-AE-01001204)

The referenced letter informed the NRC that a direct transfer of control of the Reliant Energy, Incorporated interest in the South Texas Project Electric Generating Station was to be made to a Texas partnership, Texas Genco LP, which will be indirectly wholly owned by CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

On behalf of Texas Genco, LP, STP Nuclear Operating Company (STPNOC) hereby informs the NRC that the final name of the partnership as approved by the State of Texas is "Texas Genco, LP" with a comma. Therefore, STPNOC respectfully requests that the NRC issue the conforming administrative amendments for transfers of licenses using the approved name "Texas Genco, LP." If the NRC requires additional information regarding this license transfer, please contact Mr. Scott Head at (361) 972-7136.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing regarding STPNOC is true and correct.

Executed on:

September 4, 2002

Vice President,

**Engineering & Technical Services** 

jtc

cc: (paper copy)

Ellis W. Merschoff Regional Administrator, Region IV U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 400 Arlington, Texas 76011-8064

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Richard A. Ratliff
Bureau of Radiation Control
Texas Department of Health
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, TX 78756-3189

Cornelius F. O'Keefe U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 289, Mail Code: MN116 Wadsworth, TX 77483

C. M. Canady
City of Austin
Electric Utility Department
721 Barton Springs Road
Austin, TX 78704

Grace H. Kim
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North Mail Stop 15-D-21
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852

Steven R. Hom U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint North Mail Stop 15-D-21 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Michael A. Dusaniwskyj U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint North Mail Stop 11-F-1 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Robert S. Wood U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint North Mail Stop 11-F-1 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852 (electronic copy)

A. H. Gutterman, Esquire Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

M. T. Hardt/W. C. Gunst City Public Service

Mohan C. Thadani U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

R. L. Balcom Reliant Energy, Inc.

A. Ramirez
City of Austin

C. A. Johnson
AEP - Central Power and Light Company

Jon C. Wood Matthews & Branscomb

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)		
STP Nuclear Operating Company	) Dock	et Nos.	50-498 50-499
South Texas Project Units 1 and 2	)		
	AFFIRMATION		
I, David G. Tees, being duly sworn, h Executive officer for Texas Genco, Li Energy, Inc. d/b/a Reliant Energy, Inc information being provided herewith; Genco, LP and CenterPoint Energy, I to the best of my knowledge and belief	end Senior Vice President corporated; that I am familia and that the matters set for no. d/b/a Reliant Energy Inc	ar with the th therein corporated	content of the with regard to Texas

David G. Tees

President and Chief Executive Officer

Texas Genco, LP

Senior Vice President

CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

D/b/a Reliant Energy, Incorporated

STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF HARRIS )

Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, this 44h day of September, 2002.



Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas